

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21296/2007

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM RATAN SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22446 of 2007

Date: 27/02/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Madhurima Tatia, Adv.
for Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. O.P. Bhadani, learned Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr. Surya Kant,
Advocate-on-Record confirms that they have filed appearance on 26th April, 2007 as
a caveator for all the respondents. He seeks time to file Counter Affidavit.

They may do so before 9th April, 2008.

List the matters on 9th April, 2008.