

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21296/2007

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM RATAN SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22446 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8568 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 15/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.

Ms. Madhurima Tatia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania,Adv.

Mr. Manu Mridul,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondents may file relevant documents on record regarding status
of the respondents before 29.9.2008.

List the matter on 29.9.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar