

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21296/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 25/05/2007 in DBCSA No. 320/2007 &
SBCSA No. 5403/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM RATAN SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22446 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8568 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 03/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.
Ms. Madhurima Tatia,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.
Mr. H.D. Thanvi,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERLearned Advocate for the petitioner states that they have not
received dasti notice, if it is so, fresh dasti notice be issued at the
earliest.

List the matter on 10th December, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar