

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21296/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 25/05/2007 in DBCSA No. 320/2007 & SBSCA No. 5403/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM RATAN SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22446 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23394 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 38 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8568 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 06/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Madhurima Tatia,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.
Mr. Anant K. Vatsya,Adv.
Mr. Anant K. Vatsya,Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania,Adv.
Mr. H.D. Thanvi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Service is complete in all these SLPS. In the First SLP Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 has filed Affidavit of service. In

..2/-

- 2 -

second SLP sole respondent is represented by Counsel. In other SLP there is no appearance. There is prayer for filing Counter Affidavit.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar