

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21296/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 25/05/2007 in DBCSA No. 320/2007
& SBCSA No. 5403/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM RATAN SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22446 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23394 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 38 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8568 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 13/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manu Mridul, adv.

Mr. Anant Vatsya, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERLearned counsel appearing on behalf of the State of
Rajasthan submits that the respondents have already been given
pay scale of Rs.3200-Rs.4900 vide Office Order dated 14.8.2008.

Leave granted.

Interim order to continue.

The parties would be at liberty to file additional
documents and complete the pleadings within three weeks from
today.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master