

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5881 OF 2009

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAM RATAN SHARMA & ORS.
(Office Report on Default)

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 5883 of 2009
Civil Appeal NO. 5886 of 2009
Civil Appeal NO. 5888 of 2009

Date: 12/08/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manu Mridul, Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.
Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. Sudhakar Kulwant, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the respondents has stated that
the issue has already been decided by this court in SLP(C) No.
15738 of 2007.

Post these appeals for orders on 19th August, 2013.

[NEETA]
Sr.P.A.

[INDU POKHRIYAL]
Court Master