

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO.5881/2009

State of Rajasthan & Ors.Appellants
Versus
Ram Ratan Sharma & Ors.Respondents
With
Civil Appeal NO.5888 of 2009
Civil Appeal NO.5886 of 2009
Civil Appeal NO.5883 of 2009
Civil Appeal NO.5885 of 2009

O R D E R

When the matters were taken up on 12.08.2013, the counsel for the respondents made the following statement :

"The issue has already been decided by this Court in SLP(C) No.15738 of 2007".

Today when the matters are taken up, Dr. Manish Singhvi, learned Additional Advocate General for the appellants-State, does not dispute that statement.

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

In view of the aforesaid, these appeals are dismissed.

.....J
[Chandramauli Kr. Prasad]

.....J
[Kurian Joseph]

New Delhi;
August 19, 2013.

ITEM NO.71 COURT NO.9 SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO.5881 OF 2009

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAM RATAN SHARMA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO.5888 of 2009
Civil Appeal NO.5886 of 2009
Civil Appeal NO.5883 of 2009
Civil Appeal NO.5885 of 2009
(For Orders)

Date: 19/08/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG (Rajasthan)
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manu Mridul, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Ratnoo, Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

These appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

| (SANJAY KUMAR) COURT MASTER | (INDU SATIJA) |
| COURT MASTER |

(Signed order is placed on the file)